
 

 

  
  

 

 

    

 

   
 

 

     
    

 

   
 

 

 

     
 

 Easy Read 

Putting your earmould in 
This leaflet is about putting your hearing aid on 
and cleaning it 

How to put your earmould in 

The earmould is the part that goes in your 
ear. 

Pick up one of your hearing aids. The left 
one or the right one. 

1. Hold the earmould with your finger
and thumb.

2. Put the end with the hole into your
ear.



  
 

 

    

 

    
     

    
   
   

 

 

       
 

  
  

3. Get the piece at the top in. 

4. Push the earmould firmly with your 
finger. You may need to pull down 
your earlobe too. Your earlobe is the 
part at the bottom of your ear. 
Where an earring may sometimes be. 

5. Slide the hearing aid over the top of 
your ear. 
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Cleaning your hearing aid 

Wipe the earmould with a tissue every 
evening. 

Use the loop on the cleaning tool to 
remove any wax or skin from the hole. 

Use the brush on the cleaning tool to 
remove any wax or skin from the hearing 
aid. 

The tubing on the hearing aid will need to 
be changed about every 4 months. 

• You can come to the Audiology 
clinic for help to change the tube. 

• Or we can arrange for a volunteer to 
visit you at home. A volunteer is 
someone who helps for free. 
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